GEMÜ 565
Pneumatically operated control valve
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-565
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

2500 l/h 2500
3300 l/h 3300
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 565 Control valve, pneumatically operated
2 DN 6 DN 6
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Valve body material 1 PVC-U, grey / regulating cone PEEK
6 Seal material 19 EPDM
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 1T2 Actuator size 1T2
9 Control characteristic B Regulating cone, equal-percentage
10 Kv value 400 400 l/h
5 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 20 GEMÜ 565
www.gemu-group.com8 / 20GEMÜ 565
5 Order data
In order to configure a complete control valve the pneumatically operated basic valve must be paired with an electro-pneumatic
positioner. The GEMÜ 1434, 1435 and 1436 positioners and process controllers can be used for this purpose.
You will find below two configuration examples of a complete valve.
Configuration example for a GEMÜ 565 control valve with
directly mounted GEMÜ 1434 positioner
GEMÜ type Order key
GEMÜ 565 565 15 D 1 1 19 1T3 A 250
GEMÜ 1434 positioner 1434 000 Z 1 A 14 1 00 01
010
Mounting kit for direct mount-
ing of positioner
1434S01Z0342010
GEMÜ 1219 cable plug M12 1219 000 Z 00 00DG 00M0
M125 A
Configuration example for a GEMÜ 565 control valve with
remotely mounted GEMÜ 1434 positioner
GEMÜ type Order key
GEMÜ 565 565 15 D 1 1 19 1T3 A 250
GEMÜ 1434 positioner 1434 000 Z 1 A 14 1 00 01
010
Travel sensor for remote
mounting
4232 000 Z 14 030 02M0
0000
Mounting kit for remote
mounting
GEMÜ 1219 cable plug M12
4232 S01 Z 292403000
1219 000 Z 00 00DG 00M0
M125 A
6 Technical data
6.1 Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Control medium: Inert gases
6.2 Temperature
Media temperature: -20 — 80 °C
Observe pressure/temperature diagram
Control medium temper-
ature:
0 — 70 °C
Ambient temperature: -15 — 55 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
6.3 Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 6 bar
All pressures are gauge pressures.
Control pressure: 3 to 7 bar
for actuator size 1T2
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Valve body material Temperature in °C (valve body)
Materials Code -20 -10 ±0 5 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80
PVC-U 1 - - - - 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.5 1.5 - -
PVDF 20 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.4 4.7
Permissible operating pressure in bar
The pressure rating (PN) depends on the connection code.
Data for extended temperature ranges on request. Please note that the ambient temperature and media temper-
ature generate a combined temperature at the valve body which must not exceed the above values.
Filling volume: 0.031 dm³
Leakage rate: Control valve
Seat seal Standard Test procedure Leakage rate Test medium
FKM, PTFE DIN EN 60534-4 1 VI Air
GEMÜ 565www.gemu-group.com 9 / 20
6 Technical data
Kv values:
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 1 2 3 4 5
A
D C B
Control characteristic
DN 3
Stroke [mm]
Kv